2026-3-7
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
ANC040P220B4
Feature
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N - Channel Enhancement Mode
s 产品特征
高开关频率
低开关损耗
软、快速开关
易并联使用
High Switching Frequency
Low Switching Loss
Soft, fast Switching
Easy Parallelin
Benefits
g
Higher System Efficiency
Reduced Cooling Requirements
Increased Power Density
Increased System Switching Frequency
Applications
Solar Inverters
Switch Mode Power Supplies
High Voltage DC/DC Converters
Motor Drivers
Key Parameter
Pulsed Power Applications
s
VDS
ID @25˚C
R
2200 V
81A
40 mDS(on) Ω
Package
PackagePart Number
ANC040P220B4 TO-247-4
最大额定值 Maximum Ratings
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Condition
参数名称
Parameter s
数值
Value
单位
Unit
V
漏源极电压
Drain-source voltagDSmax e
VGS = 0V, ID = 100μA 2200 V
V
栅源峰值电压
Gate-source voltagGSS e
tp≤500ns, duty cycle ≤1% -12/+22 V
I
持续正向电流, 由
D
T 限vjmax 制
Continuous forward current, limited by Tvj max
81 A
I
最大重复正向电流, 由
DM
T 限vj max 制
Maximum repetitive forward current , limited
by Tvj max
12Pulse with tp limited by Tjmax 0 A
T
最大允许结温
Max. Junction temperaturvjmax e 175 °C
第1页,共9页 V1.1 20260301
VGS = 18V, TC = 25°C
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
T
工作结温
Operation junction temperaturvj(op) e -55...+175 °C
T
最长持续时间 10min
10min, maximu
最大加工温度
Maximum processing temperaturProc e m 325 °C
电特性值 Electrical Characteristics
除非特别声明，否则 T = 25 °vj C T = 25 °C unless otherwise statevj d
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Condition
参数名称
Parameter s
最小值
Min.
典型值
Typ.
最大值
Max.
单位
Unit
I
零栅压漏极电流
Zero gate voltage drain
curren
DSS
t
V = 0V,GS V =DS V 5DSS 1 0 uA
I
栅极漏电流
Gate leakage currenGSS t 250 nA
V
栅极-源极阈值电压
Gate threshold voltagGS(th) e I = 12 mA,D V =GS V 3.DS 2 1 4 V
R
漏极-源极通态电阻
Drain-source on-state
resistanc
DS(on)
e
V =18V,GS I = 40D A 40 mΩ
V =18V,GS I = 40A,D T = 175 °vj C 95 mΩ
g 跨导
Forward transconductanc
fs
e
V =20V,DS I = 40D A 23 S
C
输入电
iss
容
Input capacitance
V = 1000V,DS V = 0VGS ,
f = 100kHz, V
379
=25mAC V
4 pF
C
输出电容
Output capacitancoss e 195 pF
C 5.rss 5 pF
E
反向传输电容
Reverse transfer
capacitance
电容存储能
oss
量
C 23Stored Energoss y 0 pJ
R
内部栅极电阻
Internal gate resistoGint r 1.f= 1 MHz, VAC = 25mV 6 Ω
Q
栅源电荷
Gate to source charggs e
I =40A,D V = 1200V,DS V
n3
= -4/+18GS V
3 C
Q
栅漏电荷
Gate to drain charggd e 62 nC
Q
总栅极电荷
Total gate chargg e 178 nC
V
二极管正向电压
Diode forward voltagSD e
I = 20A,SD V = -4GS V 3.8 V
I = 20A,SD V = -4V,GS T = 175 °vj C 3.3 V
第2页,共9页 V1.1 20260301
VGS = 18V, VDS = 0V
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
第3页,共9页 V1.1 20260301
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
Typical Performance
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
Figure 2. Output characteristics at Tj=175°CFigure 1. Output characteristics at Tj=25°C
Figure 3 . Normalized On-Resistance vs. Temperature Figure 4. On-Resistance vs. Drain current for
VariousTemperature
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
第4页,共9页 V1.1 20260301
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
Typical Performance
Figure 5. On-Resistance vs. Temperature Figure 6. Transfer Characteristics for Various
Junction Temperatures for Various Gate Voltage
Figure 8. Body Diode Characteristics at Tj=175°Figure 7. Body Diode Characteristics at Tj=25°C C
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
第5页,共9页 V1.1 20260301
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
Typical Performance
Figure 9. Threshold Voltage vs. Temperature
Figure 11. 3rd Quadrant Characteristic at Tj=25°C
Figure 10 Gate Charge Characteristics
Figure 12. 3rd Quadrant Characteristic at Tj=175°C
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
第6页,共9页 V1.1 20260301
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
Typical Performance
Figure 13. Capacitances vs. Drain-Source Figure 14. Continuous Drain Current
Voltage (0 – 1000V) Derating vs Case Temperature
Figure 16. Maximum Power Dissipation Derating vsFigure 15.Transient Thermal Impedance .
(Junction – Case) Case Temperature
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
第7页,共9页 V1.1 20260301
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
Typical Performance
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
Figure 18. Safe Operating AreFigure 17. Output Capacitor Stored Energy a
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
V1.1 2026030第8页,共9页 1
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
Package Dimensions: TO-247-4L
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
第9页,共9页
ANC040P220B
Version 1 . 1
4
N沟道SiC MOSFET TO247-4分立器件
Recommended Solder Pad Layout
深圳市安世益半导体有限公司
shenzhen ANSEi semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Add ：# 1903 , Hengbo Center, No. 266 Jianshe Road, Longhua District, ShenzhenCity, Guangdong
Province, P. R .of China Post Code ：518000 TEL/FAX：0755-28012916
 V1.1 20260301
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
	ANC040P220B4
	ANC040P220B4
	Key  Parameters
	ANC040P220B4
	电特性值
	ANC040P220B4
	Figure 1. Output characteristics at Tj=25 ° C
	Figure 3 .  Normalized On-Resistance vs. Temperatu
	ANC040P220B4
	Figure 5. On-Resistance vs. Temperature
	Figure 7. Body Diode Characteristics at Tj=25 ° C
	Figure 9. Threshold Voltage vs. Temperature
	 Figure 11. 3rd Quadrant Characteristic at Tj=25°C
	Figure 13. Capacitances vs. Drain-Source
	Voltage (0 – 1000V)